200. | P

EXHIBIT C
Afo del Bicentenario del
e ——— CONCENTRATION OF LOANS AND OTHER FINANCING
AT DECEMBER 31, 2021 AND 2020
(In thousands of pesos in constant currency - Note 2.c - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)
Pagelof 1
FINANCING
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS 12.31.21 12.31.20
DEBT BALANCE % OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO DEBT BALANCE % OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO

10 Major Customers

50 Following Major Customers
100 Following Major Customers
Rest of Customers

TOTAL (Note 7)

21,405,815

25,957,520

18,360,473

422,994,344

488,718,152

4.38%

5.31%

3.76%

86.55%

100.00%

35,875,190

38,237,089

21,552,699

422,968,615

518,633,593

6.92%

7.37%

4.16%

81.55%

100.00%

Alejandro A. Garcia Rubén O. Gonzalez Ocantos
General Accountant General Manager

Juan M. Cuattromo

President

See our report dated
March 10, 2022
KPMG

(Partner)

C.P.C.E.P.B.A V°1F®° 193 Folder 193

Maria Gabriela Saavedra
Public Accountant (U.N.S.)

C.P.C.E.P.B.A Volume 172 - Folio 1

Folder No. 44622/0

Taxpayer Registration Code 27-22976216-3




