

CONCENTRATION OF LOANS AND OTHER FINANCING

AT DECEMBER 31, 2021 AND 2020

(In thousands of pesos in constant currency - Note 2.c - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)

Page 1 of 1

EXHIBIT C

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS	FINANCING			
	12.31.21		12.31.20	
	DEBT BALANCE	% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO	DEBT BALANCE	% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO
10 Major Customers	21,405,815	4.38%	35,875,190	6.92%
50 Following Major Customers	25,957,520	5.31%	38,237,089	7.37%
100 Following Major Customers	18,360,473	3.76%	21,552,699	4.16%
Rest of Customers	422,994,344	86.55%	422,968,615	81.55%
<u>TOTAL (Note 7)</u>	<u>488,718,152</u>	100.00%	<u>518,633,593</u>	100.00%

Alejandro A. Garcia General Accountant Rubén O. González Ocantos General Manager Juan M. Cuattromo President See our report dated March 10, 2022 KPMG

(Partner)

C.P.C.E.P.B.A. V° 1 F° 193 Folder 193 Maria Gabriela Saavedra Public Accountant (U.N.S.) C.P.C.E.P.B.A Volume 172 - Folio 1 Folder No. 44622/0 Taxpayer Registration Code 27-22976216-3